Bus

Regional Rail Service RE1

Direction
Heilbad Heiligenstadt — Erfurt Hbf

12 stops

Open route schedule

Heilbad Heiligenstadt
Bodenrode
Wingerode

Beuren

Leinefelde
Silberhausen
Muhlhausen (Thiringen)
Groliengottern

Bad Langensalza
Gotha

Neudietendorf

Erfurt Hbf

Go to website

Route schedule
Heilbad Heiligenstadt — Erfurt Hbf

Monday 04:44
Tuesday 04:44
Wednesday 04:44
Thursday 04:44
Friday 04:44
Saturday 05:02
Sunday 05:02
Route info

Direction: Heilbad Heiligenstadt
Stops: 12

Trip Duration: 1 hour 31 min

Berlin
™
Hannaover
Wallsburg ; Fotsdam
. Braunschweig

Hildeshelm il
lefeld Anthalt
Paderborn

Gotpggen

[["U:' Halle [Saalg)
Kassel ; E‘IEZIQ

Dresder
Sochsen
Chemnitz  ~ x
Us)
La

- KEI]"_‘I'.'}'
o Van
nkfurt am it

Main
& OpenStreetMap oon_tributors

Wiiirshiirn

B RE BusMaps


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RE1-4267581870-1465877332
https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RE1-4267581870-1465877332
https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RE1-4267581870-1465877332

Direction
Gera Hbf — Géttingen

15 stops

Open route schedule

Gera Hbf

Hermsdorf-Klosterlausnitz

Stadtroda

Neue Schenke

Jena-Goéschwitz

Jena West

Weimar

Erfurt Hbf

Neudietendorf

Gotha

Bad Langensalza

Mdihlhausen (Thiringen)

Leinefelde

Heilbad Heiligenstadt

Géttingen

Route schedule
Gera Hbf — Gottingen

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Gera Hbf
Stops: 15

Trip Duration: 2 hour 48 min

05:03

05:03

05:03

05:03

05:03

05:03


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RE1-4267581870-1465877332

Direction
Leinefelde — Gottingen

5 stops

Open route schedule

Leinefelde

Heilbad Heiligenstadt

Uder

Arenshausen

Géttingen

Route schedule
Leinefelde — Gottingen

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Leinefelde
Stops: 5

Trip Duration: 0 hour 37 min

05:02

05:02

05:02

05:02

05:02


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RE1-4267581870-1465877332

Direction

Gottingen — Glauchau, Bahnhof

21 stops

Open route schedule

Géttingen

Heilbad Heiligenstadt

Leinefelde

Silberhausen

Muhlhausen (Thiringen)

Bad Langensalza

Gotha

Neudietendorf

Erfurt Hbf

Weimar

Jena West

Jena-Gdschwitz

Stadtroda

Hermsdorf-Klosterlausnitz

Gera Hbf

Gera Sid

Ronneburg (Thdringen)

Schmolin(Thr)

GoRnitz

Meerane, Bahnhof

Glauchau, Bahnhof

Route schedule
Gottingen — Glauchau, Bahnhof

Monday 05:43-00:42+1
Tuesday 05:43-23:08
Wednesday 05:43-23:08
Thursday 05:43-23:08
Friday 05:43-23:08
Saturday 06:58-23:08
Sunday 06:15-22:18
Route info

Direction: Géttingen
Stops: 21

Trip Duration: 3 hour 46 min


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RE1-4267581870-1465877332

Direction
Erfurt Hbf — Gottingen

9 stops

Open route schedule

Erfurt Hbf

Neudietendorf

Gotha

Bad Langensalza

Muhlhausen (Thiringen)

Silberhausen

Leinefelde

Heilbad Heiligenstadt

Géttingen

Route schedule
Erfurt Hbf — Gottingen

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Erfurt Hbf
Stops: 9

Trip Duration: 1 hour 39 min

21:11

21:11

21:11

21:11

21:11

21:11

21:11


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RE1-4267581870-1465877332

Direction

Glauchau, Bahnhof — Géttingen

20 stops

Open route schedule

Glauchau, Bahnhof

Meerane, Bahnhof

GoRnitz

Schmolin(Thr)

Ronneburg (Thidringen)

Gera Sud

Gera Hbf

Hermsdorf-Klosterlausnitz

Stadtroda

Jena-Gdschwitz

Jena West

Weimar

Erfurt Hbf

Neudietendorf

Gotha

Bad Langensalza

Muhlhausen (Thiringen)

Leinefelde

Heilbad Heiligenstadt

Gottingen

Route schedule
Glauchau, Bahnhof — Géttingen

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Glauchau, Bahnhof
Stops: 20

Trip Duration: 3 hour 44 min

06:07-20:31

06:07-22:17

06:07-20:31

06:07-20:31

06:07-20:31

06:07-20:31

06:09-20:31


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RE1-4267581870-1465877332

Direction
Eisenach Hbf — Erfurt Hbf

9 stops

Open route schedule

Eisenach Hbf

Wutha

Schdénau (Horsel)

Sattelstadt

Mechterstadt

Frottstadt

Gotha

Neudietendorf

Erfurt Hbf

Route schedule
Eisenach Hbf — Erfurt Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Eisenach Hbf
Stops: 9

Trip Duration: 0 hour 50 min

05:25

05:25

05:25

05:25

05:25


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RE1-4267581870-1465877332

Direction
Erfurt Hbf — Gottingen

14 stops

Open route schedule

Erfurt Hbf

Erfurt-Bischleben

Neudietendorf

Wandersleben

Seebergen

Gotha

Bad Langensalza

Mdihlhausen (Thiringen)

Silberhausen

Leinefelde

Heilbad Heiligenstadt

Uder

Arenshausen

Gottingen

Route schedule
Erfurt Hbf — Gottingen

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Erfurt Hbf
Stops: 14

Trip Duration: 2 hour 2 min

04:23

04:23-04:33

04:23

04:23

04:23

04:23

04:23


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RE1-4267581870-1465877332

Direction
Erfurt Hof — Eisenach Hbf

12 stops

Open route schedule

Erfurt Hbf

Erfurt-Bischleben

Neudietendorf

Wandersleben

Seebergen

Gotha

Frottstadt

Mechterstadt

Sattelstadt

Schoénau (Horsel)

Woutha

Eisenach Hbf

Route schedule
Erfurt Hbf — Eisenach Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Erfurt Hbf
Stops: 12

Trip Duration: 0 hour 56 min

04:23

04:23

04:23

04:23

04:23


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RE1-4267581870-1465877332

Direction
Erfurt Hbf — Gottingen

7 stops

Open route schedule

Erfurt Hbf

Bad Langensalza

Muhlhausen (Thiringen)

Silberhausen

Leinefelde

Heilbad Heiligenstadt

Géttingen

Route schedule
Erfurt Hbf — Gottingen

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Erfurt Hbf
Stops: 7

Trip Duration: 1 hour 37 min

21:13


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RE1-4267581870-1465877332

Direction
Erfurt Hbf — Leinefelde

9 stops

Open route schedule

Erfurt Hbf

Neudietendorf

Gotha

Gotha Ost

Bad Langensalza

Groldengottern

Muhlhausen (Thiringen)

Silberhausen

Leinefelde

Route schedule
Erfurt Hbf — Leinefelde

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Erfurt Hbf
Stops: 9

Trip Duration: 1 hour 12 min

22:58-23:08

22:58

22:58

22:58

22:58

22:58

22:58


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RE1-4267581870-1465877332

Direction Route schedule

Gottingen — Leinefelde Gottingen — Leinefelde
3 stops Monday -
Open route schedule
Tuesday -
Géttingen
Wednesday -
Heilbad Heiligenstadt
Thursday -
Leinefelde
Friday -
Saturday -
Sunday 23:08
Route info

Direction: Géttingen
Stops: 3

Trip Duration: 0 hour 34 min

RE1 Regional Rail Service time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the
busmaps.com website to see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public
transit in Heilbad Heiligenstadt

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
PDF file created on 2025-01-16

2024 BusMaps.com - All Rights Reserved


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RE1-4267581870-1465877332

